RESOLUTION
APPROVING THE CREATION OF THE SMALL AGENCY GRANT PROGRAM

IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,050,000

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage (“County”) is a body corporate and politic; and

WHEREAS, the County has allocated $1,050,000 (ONE MILLION, FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100
DOLLARS) to fund the Small Agency Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the County shall fund the Small Agency Grant Program (“Program”) with investment
earnings from the American Rescue Plan Act of 202l ("ARPA") (P.L. 117-2); and

WHEREAS, County funding for each grant award shall be less than $25,000;